
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 20 OCTOBER 2009

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(106) Program 4.3: Offshore Asylum Seeker Management

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:
(1) What contact has the Department had with the NT Coroner’s office to discuss the

investigation?
(2) Has the Department contributed to the cost of the investigation? If so, how

much?

Answer:

(1) The Department has not had contact with the NT Coroner’s office to discuss the investigation.

(2) The Department has not contributed to the cost of the NT Coroner’s investigation.

